

## Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation's Easter Egg Hunt Terms and Conditions

- 1. Easter Egg allergen statement Easter Eggs provided contain milk and soy; and may contain traces of wheat, egg, peanuts, and tree nuts.
- 2. All participants in the Easter Egg Hunt must be between the ages of 4 14.
- 3. All participants must have an official Easter Egg Hunt entry stamp, clearly marked on their hand.
- 4. Hunt entry stamps will only be issued to children who are represented by persons 18 years and over who have purchased a ticket and are the parent, legal, guardian or person responsible for the child(ren) entering the Hunt (the "Responsible Person").
- 5. By receiving an entry stamp for the child(ren) under their care, the Responsible Person acknowledges and agrees that by allowing the child(ren) to participate in the Hunt:
  - i. Subject to Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation's statutory obligations, they accept risk and liability which may result from such participation including without limitation injury to the child(ren);
  - ii. To the extent permitted by law, and subject to Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation's statutory obligations, the Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation will not be liable to them in contract, statute, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any loss, cost, expense, injury or damage howsoever arising (including from negligence) as a result of the participation of the child(ren) in the Easter Egg Hunt.
  - iii. They consent to the use by Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation of the name, image or photograph of all adults and child(ren) participating for event promotional purposes before, during or after the Easter Egg Hunt;
  - iv. They accept full responsibility for the safety and the personal possessions of themselves and the child(ren) participating in the Easter Egg Hunt; and
  - v. They shall (and shall ensure the child(ren) under their care will), abide by all rules and directions issued on the day of the Hunt by Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation and/or the organisers/volunteers of the Hunt.
- 6. Participants may only enter one Easter Egg Hunt, either group A or group B.
- 7. Certain laws provide non-excludable statutory guarantees, conditions, or warranties for the supply of certain goods or services. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions is to be taken to exclude, restrict or modify any guarantee, condition, or warranty that Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation ABN 32 255 262 915 is prohibited by law from excluding restricting or modifying. If such a statutory guarantee applies to this agreement and Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation breaches it, Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation accepts liability for such breach. All other warranties or representations are excluded.
- 8. The Easter Egg Hunt will not be cancelled in the event of wet weather. No ticket refunds will be issued due to wet weather. However, in the event of high winds where patrons may be at risk, at the discretion of the team at Government House, the event may be cancelled. In this instance, all patrons who have purchased tickets online will be notified by email.
- 9. The Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation collects your information to process donations and send you updates. View our privacy policy at <a href="https://www.rhhresearchfoundation.org/rhh-research-foundation-privacy-notice">https://www.rhhresearchfoundation.org/rhh-research-foundation-privacy-notice</a>.
- 10. If you do not want to receive further communication from Royal Hobart Hospital Research Foundation, please email: research@rhhresearchfoundation.org
- 11. The Foundation is committed to providing a safe environment for all. A copy of our Working with Vulnerable People policy is available on request.